Docket No.: 428.1086 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-11-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV04 Tab settings -> -> -> 103404649 To the Director of the United States running the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4.26.07 KIM, Jang-Lyul LEE, Jung-II Name: Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute YANG, Jeong-Sun Address: 150 Dukjin-dong KIM, Bong-Hwan Yuseong-gu X Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger **Security Agreement** Change of Name City: Daejeon-si State/Prov.: ি.⊟ Other \_ Republic of Korea 305-353 Country: Execution Date: April 2, 2007 ✓ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): KIM, Jang-Lyul, et If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) )4/30/2007 RMEBRAHT 00000022 11789946 )1 FC:8021 Yes No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 'concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael N. Mercanti 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,966 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 475 Park Avenue South 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

State/Prov.: NY ZIP: 10016

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

02-2275

of the original document.

City: New York

Country: USA

Michael N. Mercanti

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 26, 2007

Date

Total number of pages in Leding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0761

U.S. PTO 11/789916

04/26/2007

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 428.1086

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# PATENTS ONLY

(Rev. 03-01)	TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     KIM, Jong-Soo	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Ltd.
·	Address: 167, Samsung1-dong
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Gangnam-gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul State/Prov.:
Other	- Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 135-882
Execution Date: April 2, 2004	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael N. Mercanti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,966  Address: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
475 Park Avenue South	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	02-2275
Country: USA ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

**REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0762** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

凶	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
	United States Patent Application Serial No.	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No	
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	

## Title of the Invention:

THERMOLUMINESCENT DOSIMETER FOR RADIATION MONITORING, COMPRISING LIF DOPED WITH Mg, Cu AND Si, AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF

### Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address
KIM, JANG-LYUL	Hanbit APT 136-1005, 99 Eoeun-Dong, Yuseong, Deajeon, 305-755, Republic of Korea
LEE, JUNG-IL	101, 146-12 Sinsung-Dong, Yuseong, Deajeon, 305-804, Republic of Korea
YANG, JEONG-SUN	1455-9 Hanlim-Ri, Hanlim-Up, Buk-Jeuj, Jeju, 695-835, Republic of Korea
KIM, BONG-HWAN	Kukhwa APT 202-403, Samcheon-Dong, Seo-Gu, Deajeon, 302- 222, Republic of Korea
KIM, JONG-SOO	Kangbyeon APT 112-704, Mannyeon-Dong, Seo-Gu, Deajeon, 302-150, Republic of Korea

#### Assignee:

Name	Address
Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute	150 Dukjin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon-si 305-353, Republic
	of Korea

PATENT REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0763

Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Ltd.	167, Samsung 1-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-882,
	Republic of Korea

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

Name	Signature/ Date
KIM, JANG-LYUL	KZM Jong-lyl 2009.4.2
LEE, JUNG-IL	La Juzel 2007. 4. 2.
YANG, JEONG-SUN	Jeong Lun, Jany. April 2,2007
KIM, BONG-HWAN	Kim Bong-huan 4.2. 200
KIM, JONG-SOO	Kim jongson Spid 2. 2009

PATENT REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0764